# CH \$40.00 862039

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xidio, LLC		10/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comcast Corporation	
Street Address:	1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86203960	WATCHABLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-939-7965

Email: trademark@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory G. Bennett

Address Line 1: PO Box 130

Address Line 2: c/o Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1508684.01184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory G. Bennett
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory G. Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2015\_11\_09\_09\_37\_13#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0949

900344633

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into, effective as of the date of execution, as shown below, by and between Xidio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a mailing address in care of The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), and Comcast Corporation ("Comcast"), a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business located at 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the WATCHABLE service mark, which has been used in connection with the business and operations of a related company, and is the subject of a pending application for registration with the United States Trademark Office, Serial No. 86/203.960 (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark, any registrations or applications for registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

**NOW.** THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations or applications for registration therefor, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, instruments and assurances, without compensation, as Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Mark and any registrations or applications for registration therefor or to evidence the full and effective implementation and consummation of the assignment of the Mark and any registrations or applications therefor.

XIDIO, LLC

By:

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015** 

Arthur R. Block

Executive Vice President

Dated: October 2, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0950